

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 874/2022

The State Of Rajasthan Through The Secretary & Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Narendra Mal Chambar &Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K.S. Rajpurohit, AAG.

For Respondent(s) : -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

31/10/2022

Issue notice of the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act as well as of the appeal to the respondent-petitioner. Rule is made returnable in six weeks.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

5-Tikam/-

सत्यमेव जयते