


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 874/2022

The State Of Rajasthan Through The Secretary

----Appellant

Versus

Narendra Mal Chambar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K. S. Rajpurohit, AAG (through VC)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

02/06/2023

As per the office report, notices upon the respondent Nos.2 to 7 have not been served and the notice of the respondent No.8 is still awaited. It is also reported that the respondent Nos.2 to 7 are perma respondents.

In view of the above, await return of notice of respondent No.8 for four more weeks.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

1-AjaySingh/-