


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 874/2022

The State Of Rajasthan Through The Secretary

----Appellant

Versus

Narendra Mal Chambar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K. S. Rajpurohit, AAG with
Mr. Lucky Rajpurohit

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

05/10/2023

As per office report, notice of application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act is served upon respondent No.1 - Narendra Mal Chambar, however, notices of respondent Nos.2 to 7 have not been served.

It is noticed that the respondent Nos.2 to 8 are proforma respondents. Hence, no need to issue notice to them.

Despite service of notice of application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, none is appearing on behalf of the respondent No.1 – Narendra Mal Chambar.

Heard learned AAG on application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act and after going through the contents of the application, the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act is allowed. The delay of 82 days in filing the instant appeal is condoned.



[SAW-874/2022]

List for admission on 01.11.2023.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

38-AjaySingh/-